

A G E N D A



RCA - Purchasing

Austin City Council

Item ID:

6320

Meeting Date:

May 12, 2011

Department:

Purchasing

Subject

Authorize award and execution of Amendment No. 1 to a contract THE LENAPE GROUP dba VIGNEAUX CORPORATION, Jacksonville, FL for fire door barrel assemblies for the Austin-Bergstrom International Airport, to extend the contract for one 12-month period in the amount to not to exceed \$20,000 with two additional 12-month extension option in an amount not to exceed \$20,000, for a total contract amount not to exceed \$100,000.

Amount and Source of Funding

Funding in the amount of \$6,667 is available in the Fiscal Year 2010-2011 Operating Budget of the Aviation Department. Funding for the remaining four months of the original contract and extension options is contingent upon available funding in future budgets.

Fiscal Note

There is no unanticipated fiscal impact. A fiscal note is not required.

Purchasing
Language:

Contract Amendment.

Prior Council
Action:For More
Information:

Brenda Helgren, Sr. Buyer/530-7533

Boards and
Commission
Action:

Recommended by the Austin Airport Advisory Commission.

MBE / WBE:

This contract will be awarded in compliance with Chapter 2-9D of the City Code (Minority-Owned and Women-Owned Business Enterprise Procurement Program). No subcontracting opportunities were identified; therefore, no goals were established for this contract.

Related Items:



Additional Backup Information

This contract is for the fire door barrel assemblies for the inbound and outbound baggage conveyor system. These replacement assemblies serve two purposes; act as a fire stop to prevent fire from spreading throughout the facility and to provide a security barrier between the secure and non-secure areas of the Austin-Bergstrom International Airport.

This contract was issued as a sole source contract in 2009. This recommended Council action is to approve Amendment No. 1 in an amount not to exceed \$20,000 for the final 12-months of the initial 36-month contract and the authorization to enter into the final option periods for \$20,000 each when appropriate, for a final contract value of \$100,000.

Contract Summary		
Contract History	Description	Amount
Original Contract	36-month contract for ground power cables and end connectors (\$60,000 for initial 36-Month period, or \$20,000 Annually)	\$20,000
Administrative action	Add funds for second year of contract	\$20,000
	Cumulative Amount to Date:	\$40,000
Proposed Administrative Increase	Allow administrative increase to contract for the remaining 12-months of the initial 36-month contract.	\$20,000
Remaining extension options	Two remaining 12-month extension options	\$40,000
	Total contract amount	\$100,000